Ownership of private garden ground should be verified.

It is essential that a timber specialist be instructed to carry out a full survey of the property prior  to purchase.

We are of the opinion that the subjects should be insured for buildings reinstatement purposes for  a sum of not
less than £135,000 (ONE HUNDRED AND THIRTY FIVE THOUSAND POUNDS).

We are of the opinion that the market value of the subjects all as previously described and on a  vacant
possession basis would be fairly stated in the region of £50,000 (FIFTY THOUSAND  POUNDS).

Our valuation reflects current market conditions relating to this area.